Features
■ Four terminal design
■ Low inductance value (<1 nH)
■ Metal alloy strip
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
■ AEC-Q200 compliant
Applications
■ Current sense

          Overcoating Molding
          Compound UL 94V0 Grade
How to Order
CST 0612 - F C - R001 E
Model
(CST = Current Sense
        Terminal Type)
Size
0612
Resistance Tolerance
F = ±1 %
TCR (See Electrical
Characteristics chart)
X = ±100 PPM/°C
C = ±200 PPM/°C
Resistance Code
See Popular Resistance Table
Packaging Code (NOTE 2)
E = Embossed Tape (4,000 pcs. per 7 ” reel)
(NOTE 2) Part Number CST0612-FC-R0005-E
requires a hyphen before the
Packaging Code.
Electrical Characteristics
Characteristic Model CST0612
Power Rating @ 70 °C 1 W (NOTE 1)
Resistance Range 0.5 - 5 milliohms
Operating Temperature Range
Temperature Coefficient of Resistance
-55 °C to +170 °C
±100 PPM/°C
Resistance Tolerance ±1 %
Insulation Resistance > 100 megohms
Derated to Zero Load at +170 °C
Maximum Working Voltage (V) (P*R)^1/2
(Note 1)   1 watt with total solder pad and trace size of 300 mm2.
50
100
150
200
250
Heating Time
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
10 ±1 second
30 ±10 seconds
90 ±30 seconds
Peak: 260 °C
230 °C or higher
180 °C
150 °C
PREHEATING ZONE
SOLDERING ZONE
Iron Solder: 350 ±10 °C
                    3 +1/-0 seconds
Popular Resistance Table
Resistance
Value
(Milliohms)
Resistance
Code
0.50 R0005
0.75 R00075
1.00 R001
1.50 R0015
2.00 R002
3.00 R003
5.00 R005